This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 02-26
NPO N2T X7R 16-1000V
STACKED CAPACITOR High Power
APPLICATIONS
•	Switch Mode Power Capacitor
•	for Input / Output Filtering
FEATURES

BURN IN :
Chips 24H+Stack 48H 125°C 2U U<500V | 1.5U 500≤U<1000 | 1.2U U=1000
ORDERING INFORMATION
SRMC 2225 Y 102 J A - L 100 - B -
SERIE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE LEAD FRAME FORM HEIGHT (H) COATING PACKAGING SPECIAL
SRMC 1210
1812
1825
2220
2225
2825
3033
3640
4040
40100
5550
6080
6560
6660
8060
80150
A = NP0
P = N2T
X = BX
Y=X7R
BY=2C1
Expressed in picofarads (pF)
The first two digits are signifi-
cant, the third digit gives the
number of noughts
Example : 102 = 1 000pF
For special values
 R is used as decimal separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
A = ±0.05pF if <
10pF and
0.05% if > 10pF
B = ± 0.1pF
C = ± 0,25pF
D = ± 0,5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
 J  =  16 V
 X  =  25 V
A  =  50 V
U  =  63 V
B  =  100 V
C  =  200 V
P = 250 V
E  =  500 V
F = 630 V
G = 1 KV
- = Tin Plated
N = SnPb Plated
J
L
D
M
U = 4 leads
020
030